

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.29 + 62 +63

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25487-25490/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019 in MAT No. 1222/2019 01-10-2019 in MAT No. 1223/2019 01-10-2019 in MAT No. 1224/2019 01-10-2019 in MAT No. 1239/2019 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MD. BABUL AKHTAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. NAZIR HOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

with

SLP (C) No. 26448-26449 of 2019
(for admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Diary No. 37522 of 2019
(for admission and IR and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file petition (SLP/TP/WP), appln. for deleting the name of petitioner/respondent)

SLP (C) No. 26507-26510 of 2019
(exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date : 08-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Motahar Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Sarifa Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sachdev, Adv.

Ms. Runa Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamohan K. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amiya Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Prasun Kumar Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Surendranath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. D. N. Maiti, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Mohan K., Adv.
Mr. S. K. Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Dania Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kallol Bose, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Mr. Suman Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda R., Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Issue notice.

Notice is accepted by the respective parties, who appeared on
caveat.

Dasti service is permitted for the unrepresented respondents.

As requested, service on the proforma respondents is dispensed with at the risk of the petitioner(s).

List along with SLP (C) D. No. 39516 of 2019 on 14.11.2019 before appropriate Bench.

In the meantime, documents may be exchanged with the respondents who are represented.

The parties are directed to maintain status quo, as on today, till the next date of hearing.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER