

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).25487-25490/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019
in MAT No. 1222/2019 01-10-2019 in MAT No. 1223/2019 01-10-2019 in
MAT No. 1224/2019 01-10-2019 in MAT No. 1239/2019 passed by the
High Court at Calcutta)

MD. BABUL AKHTAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. NAZIR HOSSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.164696/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 164696/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 167903/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 169585/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 169584/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26665/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169552/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.169546/2019-PERMISSION TO
FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169550/2019-DELETING THE
NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 26448-26449/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169465/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO 29
I.E. SLP(C) NO. 25487-25490/2019])

SLP(C) No. 26507-26510/2019 (XVI)

(IA No.170064/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 29 I.E. SLP(C) NO.
25487-25490/2019])

SLP(C) No. 26648/2019 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.171180/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

(MENTIONED BEFORE THE CONSTITUTION BENCH)

Date : 14-11-2019 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Surendra Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mati, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
Kallol Bose, Adv.
Sumon Bannerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nityanand Mahato, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Raja Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Adeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Mohan K., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanta Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 28.11.2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER