

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 42890/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019
in CAN No. 8548/2019 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

DR. SK. RAHISUL RAHAMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. MADHUMITA BASU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4372/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4371/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 20-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) Nos. 25487-25490-/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER